Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Solunet Storage, Inc. d/b/a Sanz Federal		08/06/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPADAC Inc.
Street Address:	7921 Jones Branch Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77075481	EARTHWHERE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)377-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-377-0770

Email: prader@hkh-law.com Correspondent Name: Hensley Kim & Holzer, LLC

Address Line 1: 1660 Lincoln Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 3000**

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80264

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	530-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Olenginski
Signature:	/Allison Olenginski/

900084394 REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0141

Date:	08/14/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=530-003 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	

source=530-003 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=530-003 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=530-003 Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solunet Storage Inc., d/b/a Sanz Federal, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 9800 Pyramid Court, #130, Englewood, CO 80112 is the owner of the following United States trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

EARTHWHERE Serial No.: 77075481

Date of Filing: January 3, 2007

AND WHEREAS, SPADAC Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 7921 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 600, McLean, VA 22102 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignee entering into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 6, 2007 by and among Assignee and Assignor and certain other parties thereto, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States of America and any foreign countries in and to said Trademarks and said applications for federal registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the applications for federal registration thereof, all common-law rights related thereto, all rights of registration, renewal, and extension.

Assignor and its successors and assigns will upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee and its successors and assigns, execute and deliver such additional papers, instruments, and writings and do such additional acts as Assignee and its successors, and assigns may deem reasonably necessary to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0143

STATE OF COLORADO)			
CITY OF <u>Englewood</u>) ss.			
CITY OF <u>Englewood</u> COUNTY OF <u>Arapahoe</u>)			
SOLUNET STORAGE, INC FEDERAL CORPORATION	C. d/b/a SANZ			
(signature of assignor or r	representative)	Dated:	August 6, 2	.007
By: David I. R. (printed name	osenthal			
Its:CF°				
(title)				
TODAY, BEFORE M. appeared Edwin Dunn, Pres Delaware, identified to me t acknowledged that execution	sident of Solunet Sto o be the person of that	rage, Inc. d/b/a name, who sign	Sanz Federal Cor	poration
8^6~07 (Date)	9800 Ryramio	d. Ct. Eral	lewood Co	
(Date)	(Place)	. 0		
(Commission Expiry Date)	Shere S. Qua (Notary Public: Signatur	erbury) e and Namey		SEAL
	Shere L. Ar (Printed Name)	terbury		
	A Nota	ARTERBURY ry Public		
	A State o	f Colorado	1	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0144 Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment of rights by Assignor;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee, by its undersigned officer, confirms its acceptance on the date set forth below.

SPADAC Inc.

By: Man 5 25

Its: CEO

Dated: 8/6/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 08/14/2007